Pursuant to Articles 5(1)(h) and 23(1)(r) of the Law on the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", number 75/17) and Article 16(1)(g) and (k) of the Statute of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", number 03/18), the Director of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency issued

A DECISION

REPEALING THE DECISION ON THE FORM AND TIME LIMITS FOR SUBMISSION OF THE BANKS' REPORTS ON THE EFFECTS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SPECIAL MEASURES UNDERTAKEN TO MITIGATE THE EFFECTS CAUSED BY "COVID-19" DISEASE

Article 1

This Decision shall repeal the Decision on the Form and Time Limits for Submission of the Banks' Reports on the Effects of Implementation of the Special Measures Undertaken to Mitigate the Effects Caused by "COVID-19" Disease ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", number 25/20).

Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its issuance and it shall be gazetted in the "Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH".

Number: 01-4001/20

Sarajevo, September 25th, 2020

Jasmin Mahmuzic, sgd

DIRECTOR